
Vermont 2021 PIT Breakdown Report - County

Addison Bennington Caledonia Chittenden Essex Franklin Grand Isle Lamoille Orange Orleans Rutland Washington Windham Windsor 2021 Totals

Total number of households 80 189 78 626 4 95 0 75 22 22 265 221 226 140 2043

     Households with at Least One Adult and One Child 13 29 14 29 0 19 0 16 0 7 27 43 5 7 209

          2 members 4 8 5 14 0 7 0 6 0 2 10 14 4 2 76

          3 members 4 13 4 9 0 9 0 6 0 4 11 14 1 4 79

          4 members 3 2 3 2 0 1 0 2 0 1 4 11 0 1 30

          5+ members 2 6 2 4 0 2 0 2 0 0 2 2 0 0 22

     Households without Children 67 160 65 597 4 76 0 59 22 15 238 177 221 132 1833

     Households with Only Children 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

Total number of persons 117 271 116 700 4 146 0 112 23 38 344 327 238 155 2591

     Number of children (under age 18) 23 51 28 54 0 34 0 26 0 13 48 64 6 13 360

     Number of young adults (age 18 to 24) 21 17 15 73 0 18 0 15 0 2 25 32 25 24 267

     Adults (25-54) 61 174 66 469 3 80 0 62 11 19 227 177 161 85 1595

     Adults (55+) 12 29 7 104 1 14 0 9 12 4 44 54 46 33 369

     Adults (Unreported Age) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Location (Number of Persons)

Unsheltered 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Emergency Shelter 110 271 108 690 4 135 0 112 12 25 340 310 234 149 2500

     Motel/Hotel paid for by AHS 85 248 93 539 4 113 0 102 12 16 321 258 217 116 2124

     Motel/Hotel paid for by other sources 0 7 1 11 0 1 0 3 0 0 10 7 1 10 51

Transitional Housing for the Homeless 7 0 8 10 0 11 0 0 11 13 4 17 4 6 91

What is your gender identity?

Female 48 131 54 304 2 80 0 57 4 20 148 140 112 67 1167

Male 69 139 62 391 2 64 0 55 19 17 196 186 122 88 1410

Transgender 0 1 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 8

Gender Non-Conforming (i.e. not exclusively male or female) 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 6

What is your racial identity?

White 107 247 105 550 4 130 0 102 23 35 317 290 216 140 2266

Black or African-American 7 12 5 95 0 5 0 4 0 1 12 20 12 6 179

Asian 1 2 0 18 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 25

Other and/or Multiple Races 2 10 6 37 0 10 0 6 0 2 15 15 10 8 121

Subpopulations

Chronically homeless HOUSEHOLDS 22 32 3 165 0 13 0 13 1 6 50 57 74 40 476

Chronically homeless persons 24 32 3 166 0 15 0 13 1 6 51 57 75 40 483

Veterans 3 9 2 22 0 2 0 1 11 0 13 20 7 13 103

DV households 8 19 2 111 0 5 0 9 1 1 31 17 21 14 239

DV survivors 8 19 2 148 0 5 0 9 1 1 32 17 21 14 277

Unaccompanied youth households 13 10 12 61 0 9 0 8 0 2 16 14 21 21 187

Parenting youth households 3 0 0 6 0 3 0 3 0 0 1 4 2 2 24

Chronic Health Conditions (Adults)

Physical Disability (Long-Term) 18 66 15 171 1 29 0 26 10 6 90 107 68 70 677

Developmental Disability 7 15 2 67 0 10 0 11 7 1 21 16 22 25 204

Mental Health (Severe and Persistent) 38 70 22 236 1 39 0 21 9 4 78 68 139 43 768

Chronic Substance Abuse (Alcohol and/or Drug) 12 16 4 136 1 14 0 7 6 2 29 37 68 19 351

Other Chronic Health Conditions (Long-Term) 10 34 3 140 0 13 0 21 10 2 50 85 59 29 456

Chronic Health Conditions (Children)

Physical Disability (Long-Term) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Developmental Disability 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 2 1 0 10

Mental Health (Severe and Persistent) 0 6 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 5 5 0 1 19

Chronic Substance Abuse (Alcohol and/or Drug) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Other Chronic Health Conditions (Long-Term) 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 6

History of Homelessness

First Time Homeless 40 109 54 303 2 76 0 53 6 21 172 103 81 52 1072

Length of Time Homeless 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

     Less than one month 18 55 33 143 1 36 0 27 3 7 90 62 29 31 535

     One to three months 13 44 8 137 0 26 0 22 3 4 68 44 47 22 438

     Three months to one year 26 55 26 159 2 48 0 22 6 16 130 54 63 25 632

     One year or more 32 48 28 197 0 16 0 19 4 4 52 85 81 36 602

Unknown Length of Homelessness 28 69 21 64 1 20 0 22 7 7 4 82 18 41 384

History of Homelessness (HHs)

First Time Homeless 31 90 40 258 2 49 0 40 5 12 128 77 79 51 862

Length of Time Homeless 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

     Less than one month 12 45 27 130 1 23 0 20 2 4 64 44 28 30 430

     One to three months 11 36 6 109 0 18 0 17 3 3 50 34 43 21 351

     Three months to one year 21 45 20 140 2 29 0 19 6 8 103 41 62 25 521

     One year or more 27 45 20 192 0 13 0 17 4 4 46 81 81 35 565

Unknown Length of Homelessness 9 18 5 55 1 12 0 2 7 3 2 21 12 29 176

Location (Number of Households)

Unsheltered 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Emergency Shelter (all HH) 75 189 73 618 4 90 0 75 11 16 261 207 223 135 1977

     Motel/Hotel paid for by AHS 55 180 66 501 4 77 0 67 11 13 244 171 211 112 1713

     Motel/Hotel paid for by other sources 0 3 1 8 0 1 0 1 0 0 9 4 1 10 38

Transitional Housing for the Homeless 5 0 5 8 0 5 0 0 11 6 4 14 3 5 66



Vermont 2021 PIT Breakdown Report - AHS District

Barre Bennington Brattleboro Hartford Middlebury Morrisvill Newport Rutland Springfield St. Albans St. Johnsbury Burlington Totals

Total number of households 221 189 181 150 80 75 22 265 57 95 82 626 2043

     Households with at Least One Adult and One Child 43 29 5 2 13 16 7 27 5 19 14 29 209

          2 members 14 8 3 1 4 6 2 10 2 7 5 14 76

          3 members 14 13 2 1 4 6 4 11 2 9 4 9 79

          4 members 11 2 0 0 3 2 1 4 1 1 3 2 30

          5+ members 2 6 0 0 2 2 0 2 0 2 2 4 22

     Households without Children 177 160 176 148 67 59 15 238 51 76 69 597 1833

     Households with Only Children 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Total number of persons 327 271 195 154 117 112 38 344 67 146 120 700 2591

     Number of children (under age 18) 64 51 7 2 23 26 13 48 10 34 28 54 360

     Number of young adults (age 18 to 24) 32 17 19 20 21 15 2 25 10 18 15 73 267

     Adults (25-54) 177 174 129 89 61 62 19 227 39 80 69 469 1595

     Adults (55+) 54 29 40 43 12 9 4 44 8 14 8 104 369

     Adults (Unreported Age) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Location (Number of Persons)

Unsheltered 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Emergency Shelter 310 271 194 141 110 112 25 340 60 135 112 690 2500

     Motel/Hotel paid for by AHS 258 248 177 119 85 102 16 321 49 113 97 539 2124

     Motel/Hotel paid for by other sources 7 7 1 10 0 3 0 10 0 1 1 11 51

Transitional Housing for the Homeless 17 0 1 13 7 0 13 4 7 11 8 10 91

What is your gender identity?

Female 140 131 88 55 48 57 20 148 40 80 56 304 1167

Male 186 139 103 99 69 55 17 196 27 64 64 391 1410

Transgender 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 8

Gender Non-Conforming (i.e. not exclusively male or female) 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 6

What is your racial identity?

White 290 247 176 143 107 102 35 317 60 130 109 550 2266

Black or African-American 20 12 11 6 7 4 1 12 1 5 5 95 179

Asian 2 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 18 25

Other and/or Multiple Races 15 10 8 4 2 6 2 15 6 10 6 37 121

Subpopulations

Chronically homeless HOUSEHOLDS 57 32 66 41 22 13 6 50 8 13 3 165 476

Chronically homeless persons 57 32 67 41 24 13 6 51 8 15 3 166 483

Veterans 20 9 5 25 3 1 0 13 1 2 2 22 103

DV households 17 19 16 13 8 9 1 31 7 5 2 111 239

DV survivors 17 19 16 13 8 9 1 32 7 5 2 148 277

Unaccompanied youth households 14 10 16 18 13 8 2 16 8 9 12 61 187

Parenting youth households 4 0 1 0 3 3 0 1 3 3 0 6 24

Chronic Health Conditions (Adults)

Physical Disability (Long-Term) 107 66 57 81 18 26 6 90 10 29 16 171 677

Developmental Disability 16 15 20 31 7 11 1 21 3 10 2 67 204

Mental Health (Severe and Persistent) 68 70 123 44 38 21 4 78 24 39 23 236 768

Chronic Substance Abuse (Alcohol and/or Drug) 37 16 64 21 12 7 2 29 8 14 5 136 351

Other Chronic Health Conditions (Long-Term) 85 34 48 36 10 21 2 50 14 13 3 140 456

Chronic Health Conditions (Children)

Physical Disability (Long-Term) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Developmental Disability 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 0 0 10

Mental Health (Severe and Persistent) 5 6 0 0 0 1 0 5 1 1 0 0 19

Chronic Substance Abuse (Alcohol and/or Drug) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Other Chronic Health Conditions (Long-Term) 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 6

History of Homelessness

First Time Homeless 103 109 60 53 40 53 21 172 26 76 56 303 1072

Length of Time Homeless 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

     Less than one month 62 55 16 29 18 27 7 90 18 36 34 143 535

     One to three months 44 44 38 22 13 22 4 68 12 26 8 137 438

     Three months to one year 54 55 55 31 26 22 16 130 8 48 28 159 632

     One year or more 85 48 71 40 32 19 4 52 10 16 28 197 602

Unknown Length of Homelessness 82 69 15 32 28 22 7 4 19 20 22 64 384

History of Homelessness (HHs)

First Time Homeless 77 90 57 52 31 40 12 128 26 49 42 258 862

Length of Time Homeless 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

     Less than one month 44 45 14 29 12 20 4 64 17 23 28 130 430

     One to three months 34 36 34 21 11 17 3 50 12 18 6 109 351

     Three months to one year 41 45 54 31 21 19 8 103 8 29 22 140 521

     One year or more 81 45 71 39 27 17 4 46 10 13 20 192 565

Unknown Length of Homelessness 21 18 8 30 9 2 3 2 10 12 6 55 176

Location (Number of Households)

Unsheltered 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Emergency Shelter (all HH) 207 189 180 137 75 75 16 261 52 90 77 618 1977

     Motel/Hotel paid for by AHS 171 180 168 118 55 67 13 244 48 77 70 501 1713

     Motel/Hotel paid for by other sources 4 3 1 10 0 1 0 9 0 1 1 8 38

Transitional Housing for the Homeless 14 0 1 13 5 0 6 4 5 5 5 8 66


